Asaleo Care Limited Ailsa Street, PO Box 117 Box Hill Victoria, 3128 ABN 61 154 461 300 www.asaleocare.com





## Asaleo Care appoints Chief Financial Officer

Asaleo Care Limited today announced Lyndal York as its new Chief Financial Officer. Ms York will commence on 8 November 2017.

Ms York will be responsible for leading Asaleo Care's finance, information technology and investor relations functions. Reporting to the Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director, Peter Diplaris, she will serve as a member of the Asaleo Care Executive Leadersip Team.

Commencing her career in audit with KPMG, Ms York has more than 25 years of finance management experience at multi - national ASX and NYSE listed companies leading corporate, commercial and operations finance functions.

Most recently she was the Head of Group Finance at Cochlear Limited based in Sydney, where she commenced employment with the company in 2006. Prior to this, she was employed at James Hardie Industries in both Australia and the USA for nine years where she held various senior finance roles, including Finance Director.

In welcoming the new CFO, Asaleo Care's CEO and Managing Director Peter Diplaris said, "Lyndal brings an added dimension to Asaleo Care with her domestic and international finance experience in healthcare and manufacturing industries, including acquisitions, global tax and treasury and supporting execution of business strategy. I'm delighted to introduce such an experienced, talented executive to our team," said Mr Diplaris.

Ms York has a Bachelor of Economics (Accounting) from Macquarie University, an Executive MBA from Pepperdine University, California and completed the Leading Innovative Change Program at the University of California, Berkeley. She is a Chartered Accountant and member of the Australian Institute of Company Directors.

	-enus-
Investor Enquiries:	Media Enquiries:
Chris Herrick	Sandi Harwood
Tel: +61 3 9258 0571	Tel: + 61 3 9258 0634
Email: Chris.Herrick@asaleocare.com	Mobile: +61 411 027 006
	Email: Sandi.Harwood@asaleocare.com

-onde-